Chinmaya Mission Phoenix

325 South Eldorado, Mesa AZ 85202 480-214-3875 www.chinmayaphoenix.org

Note: Language Level will be determined by the teacher/s.

Chinmaya Mission is a non-profit organization. Please be advised that the Membership Dues are tax deductible. CMP will issue a tax receipt in the amount of Membership Dues. The cost of books, magazines and CDs are not tax deductible. Please note that Membership Dues are non-refundable. In consideration of Chinmaya Mission Phoenix's acceptance of your family's participation in the above program, you hereby, for yourself and your family, waive and release Chinmaya Mission from all liability or claims arising from any injury to yourself, your child/children or your property.

This release shall include, without limitation, all claims for negligence. You hereby give permission for your family to have their picture taken while participating in activities associated with Chinmaya Mission. Said pictures become the sole property of Chinmaya Mission and will be used only for recruiting/information-sharing purposes.

Membership fees: Current price \$675. Discounted price for new member is \$650

Annual Membership Dues					
	Description	Amount			
Registration	Single /couple	\$350.00			
	Family	\$675.00			
Adult Study Material (Gita	Cost per family	\$8.00	,		
tChapter 4)					
Study / Reference Material					
Till Grade 3: CMP Handbook,	Cost per child	\$25.00			
Gita for Chanting, Bag					
Grade 4-8: CM Book of	Cost per child	\$30.00			
Hymns, Gita for Chanting, Bag	g	45 333 3			

For High School: CM Book Cost per	child	\$30.00					
cost per child Hymns, Gita for							
Chanting, Bag							
Chinmava Mission Magazines							
Bala Vihar Magazine f'or Grad	les Pre K thru 7	\$50.00					
Optional)							
Chinmaya Udghosh(Optional) For Grades 8+		\$35.00					
Tapovan Prasad (Optional) for Adults		\$35.00					
Volunteer Sign-up							
Description Please indi		te your selection by placing Comments					
	X · in apprpriate of	column					
Bala Vihar Teacher/ Assistant							
Hindi Teacher/ Assistant							
Bhaian Teacher / Assistant							
Sunday Setup / Clean-up							
Event Coordinator/ Volunteer							
Food Coordinator for Events		·					
Webmaster							

We have reviewed the Chinmaya Mission Phoenix Family Membership Overview and Guideline and agree to comply with these guidelines.

Disclaimer

- 1. I understand as a parent, that Chinmaya Mission Balavihar is not a day care organization and attest that one of the parents will be physically present in Chinmaya Mission center for the entire duration of all the Balavihar and Language classes that my child is enrolled in during the academic year 2022-2023. I will be responsible to physically attend to any illness or emergency ofmy child (and make decisions concerning his/her care), that might unexpectedly develop while attending Balavihar / Language classes during the course of the academic year 2022-2023.
- 2. I attest to the fact that my child's immunizations are current and in good standing.
- 3. I indemnify Chinmaya Mission Phoenix from all liabilities resulting from either of us parents not being physically present for the entire duration of all the Balavihar and Language classes that my child is enrolled in, during the academic year 2022-2023.
- 4. I hereby permit Chinmaya Mission Phoenix to use, in whole or 1n part, photographs, videos, written extractions, and voice recordings of me or my child for the purpose of posting on the website, illustrations and publications. I will separately notify CMP in writing if I do not wish to permit this.
- 5.Balavihar Participants and their parents agree to indemnify and hold harmless Chinmaya Mission Phoenix Center (hereafter mentioned as the Mission) from all claims, damages, liabilities, losses and expenses, including attorney fee, arising out of or in any way resulting from acts or omissions of volunteers and members of Chinmaya Mission Phoenix

	anising out of or many way resulting from acts of omissions of volunteers and memoers of emission resulting
	Center, its agents, employees, servants or invitees, for the duration of the Balavihar program in 2022-2023 academic
	year, inside the Mission premises or outside on field trips, which the participant may sustain because of bodily injury,
	including death, sustained by any person or persons, including loss of use thereof, whether such injuries to persons or
	damage to property are due, or claimed to be due to any negligence of host, whether active or passive, its or their
	agents, employees, or other persons. This paragraph includes, but is not limited to defense and indemnity for any claim,
	suit, complaint or cross-complaint which may be brought against the Mission by any person or organization in
	conjunction with this agreement, regardless of whether the Mission is negligent actively, passively, or at all.
Signati	ure:

Mother:

Father:

ACH is the preferred method of payment by providing a VOID check and authorization form. Credit card payment will have an additional transaction fee of \$25. No personal checks or cash are accepted.

Bank Direct Debit Authorization Form

Checking account indicated below for cr deem appropriate. This is a one-time debi also agree to the use of this information for	sion Phoenix) to initiate debit entries for the amount of US \$ redit to CMP's account with the Wells Fargo Bank or such oth it only for the registration fees for Balavihar covering the acade or future debits for the academic year 2022-2023, but only after a CMP from time to time (for programs such as summer camp tc.)	emic year 2022-2023. It due authorization by
Name of Bank:	- /, "	
Transit/ABA Number		
	"VOID," for verification of bank particulars.	
Parent's Signature: -+		
a) Have you already supplied CH informat Amount\$:,,L Printed Name:,-"		I this year?